
Indigent Accident Fund (IAF) Hospital Supplemental 
Program SFY 2018 Distribution 

Table of Contents 

SFY 2018 IAF Calculation.......................................................................................................................................................................................1 

SFY 2018 QTR 1-4 IAF SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENT ...........................................................................………………………………………………………………….2 



(Non Federal Share SFY 2018) $30,113,131= 87,233,867.32$    

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Trauma Cases:  (3% of Total Computable)

Fee per Level I and Level II cases $4,673.24

Fee per Level III cases $2,336.62

Facility Name Trauma Level Weight 
Total Count of 

Trauma Cases

Admin Skilled 

Beds
Final Trauma Cases                   

(Less Admin Skilled Beds)

Total Payment for 

Trauma Cases

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada I 100% 268 2 266 $1,243,082.60

Renown Regional Medical Center II 100% 173 2 171 $799,124.53

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center II 100% 123 0 123 $574,808.87

564 4 560
St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena III 50% 0 0 0 $0.00

564 4 560 $2,617,016.00

Total Supplemental Payment Allocation for Med/Surg/ICU Bed Days: (97% of Total Computable)

Supplemental Payment per Med/Surg/ICU Bed Day $356.92

Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare 11 9,592         1.119232 10,736         $3,831,911.20 4.53%

Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center 11 4,329         1.258086 5,446           $1,943,795.49 2.30%

Desert Springs Hospital Inc 11 6,401         1.339056 8,571           $3,059,175.75 3.62%

Henderson Hospital  
1 11 -             0.000000 -               $0.00 0.00%

Mountain's Edge Hospital 
2 11 -             0.000000 -               $0.00 0.00%

Mountainview Hospital 11 8,684         1.283715 11,148         $3,978,962.93 4.70%

North Vista Hospital 11 9,983         1.269412 12,673         $4,523,268.50 5.35%

Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital  11 1,006         0.876793 882              $314,804.93 0.37%

Northern Nevada Medical Center 11 913            1.589511 1,451           $517,893.36 0.61%

Renown Regional Medical Center 11 21,890       1.449788 31,736         $11,327,266.56 13.39%

Renown South Meadows Medical Center 11 446            1.240488 553              $197,377.69 0.23%

Southern Hills Hospital 11 2,975         1.292707 3,846           $1,372,720.80 1.62%

Spring Valley Medical Center 11 5,904         1.434323 8,468           $3,022,412.82 3.57%

St Marys Regional Medical Center 11 4,162         1.181428 4,917           $1,754,983.92 2.07%

St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima 11 2,477         1.421302 3,521           $1,256,721.25 1.49%

St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin 11 2,456         1.095239 2,690           $960,119.33 1.13%

St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena 11 4,804         1.179147 5,665           $2,021,961.34 2.39%

Summerlin Hospital Medical Center 11 9,291         1.236634 11,490         $4,101,030.15 4.85%

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center 11 33,598       1.294595 43,496         $15,524,665.57 18.35%

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada 11 32,932       1.393195 45,881         $16,375,923.79 19.35%

Valley Hospital Medical Center 11 17,804       1.342636 23,904         $8,531,855.94 10.08%

Totals 179,647 237,074 $84,616,851.32 100.00%

Bed Day Component $84,616,851.32

Days are based on Medicaid FFS Data Trauma Component $2,617,016.00

Days Calendar Year 2015 Days

Days Count by Date of Service (CRS Reports) Total IAF 2017 $87,233,867.32

Medicaid CMI Report produced by  CHIA 

Admin Skilled claims are excluded from the Trauma Component

No changes have been made to data sources used in IAF calculation for 

SFY 2018

IAF to UMC: $17,619,006.39

IAF to Public Hospitals: $17,619,006.39
1
 Henderson Hospital Opened in 2016 IAF to Private Hospitals: $69,614,860.93

2
 Mountain's Edge Hospital had no IP Medicaid Utilization in CY 2015 $87,233,867.32

-                        

(Total Computable Supplemental Payment)

SFY 2018 IAF Supplemental Payment 

Facility Name Provider Type
Hospital Total 

Days

Total Payment for 

Bed Day Component                                                  
(Adjusted Bed Days * 

Supplemental Payment per 

Bed Day)

% of Bed Day 

Component

          Notes: 

$2,617,016.00

$84,616,851.32

Hospital CMI 
(Medicaid)

 Adjusted Days 

per Medicaid 

CMI   

(Days*CMI) 



SFY 2018 IAF Supplemental Payment

Facility Name

2018 Total 

Supplemental 

Payment

2018 Q1 2018 Q2 2018 Q3 2018 Q4

Carson Tahoe Regional Healthcare $3,831,911.20 $957,977.80 $957,977.80 $957,977.80 $957,977.80

Centennial Hills Hospital Medical Center $1,943,795.49 $485,948.87 $485,948.87 $485,948.87 $485,948.88

Desert Springs Hospital Inc $3,059,175.75 $764,793.94 $764,793.94 $764,793.94 $764,793.93

Henderson Hospital  
1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Mountain's Edge Hospital 
2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Mountainview Hospital $3,978,962.93 $994,740.73 $994,740.73 $994,740.73 $994,740.74

North Vista Hospital $4,523,268.50 $1,130,817.13 $1,130,817.13 $1,130,817.13 $1,130,817.11

Northeastern Nevada Regional Hospital  $314,804.93 $78,701.23 $78,701.23 $78,701.23 $78,701.24

Northern Nevada Medical Center $517,893.36 $129,473.34 $129,473.34 $129,473.34 $129,473.34

Renown Regional Medical Center $12,126,391.09 $3,031,597.77 $3,031,597.77 $3,031,597.77 $3,031,597.78

Renown South Meadows Medical Center $197,377.69 $49,344.42 $49,344.42 $49,344.42 $49,344.43

Southern Hills Hospital $1,372,720.80 $343,180.20 $343,180.20 $343,180.20 $343,180.20

Spring Valley Medical Center $3,022,412.82 $755,603.21 $755,603.21 $755,603.21 $755,603.19

St Marys Regional Medical Center $1,754,983.92 $438,745.98 $438,745.98 $438,745.98 $438,745.98

St Rose Dominican Hospital - De Lima $1,256,721.25 $314,180.31 $314,180.31 $314,180.31 $314,180.32

St Rose Dominican Hospital - San Martin $960,119.33 $240,029.83 $240,029.83 $240,029.83 $240,029.84

St Rose Dominican Hospital - Siena $2,021,961.34 $505,490.34 $505,490.34 $505,490.34 $505,490.32

Summerlin Hospital Medical Center $4,101,030.15 $1,025,257.54 $1,025,257.54 $1,025,257.54 $1,025,257.53

Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center $16,099,474.44 $4,024,868.61 $4,024,868.61 $4,024,868.61 $4,024,868.61

University Medical Center of Southern Nevada $17,619,006.39 $4,404,751.60 $4,404,751.60 $4,404,751.60 $4,404,751.59

Valley Hospital Medical Center $8,531,855.94 $2,132,963.99 $2,132,963.99 $2,132,963.99 $2,132,963.97
$87,233,867.32 $21,808,466.84 $21,808,466.84 $21,808,466.84 $21,808,466.80


	SFY 2017 IAF Supplemental Payment(1).pdf
	Table of Contents
	IAF Supplemental Payment SFY 2017 Calculation
	SFY 2017 IAF Quarterly Payment

	SFY 2018 IAF Supplemental Pymt Calculation (8.15.2017).pdf
	SFY 2018 IAF by Quarter .pdf



